Official Results

Sun Qual Race 2

Group 5

Ovr Class Car
Pos

1 1 81 STL
2 2 28TL
3 1 18 EP
4 3 120 STL
5 1 98 FP
6 2 47 FP
7 1 42 T4
8 4 23 STL
9 2 13 T4
10 5 66 STL
11 6 3 STL
12 3 16 T4
13 7 91 STL
14 8 75 STL
15 9 25 8TL
16 10 36 STL
17 11 7 STL
18 4 9T4
19 1 15 HP
20 2 10 HP
21 3 85FP
22 3 1HP
23 4 22 FP
24 4 123 HP
25 12 09 STL
T - Trophy

2015 Cincinnati IT/Spectatular Plus

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Group 5 Classes: T3,T4,BSPEC,STL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,GTL
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Bill Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN
Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR

Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Lee Grimes / Burlington,KY / CKY
David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Dave Kutney / West Chester,OH / CIN
Mark Wajda / Cement City,MI/ DET
Steven Lakey / Waterford,MI/ DET
Erik Hardy / highland,MI/ DET

Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET

Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR
Tom Lamb / Caledonia,MI/ FWR
Adam Jabaay / South Holland,IL / Atl
Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO
Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR

Matt Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO
Robert Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Jack Schulz / Monett, MO / OZMT
Gary Swanson / Mentor,OH / NEO
Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN

Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Erick Zanner / Columbus,OH / OVR
Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
129350_1 Acura Integra Type F
455609 Mazda Miata
231960_1 Mazda RX-8
455665 Mazda Miata
78643-1 Honda CRX Si
342032 Mazda Miata
58609 Pontiac Solstice
453100 Honda Civic
431365 Mazda RX8
483405 Mazda Miata
413544 Mazda Miata
259802_1 Pontiac Solstice
118507 Honda CRX Si
450813 Honda CRX si
473235 Mazda Miata
9673124 Mazda Miata
240557 Mazda RX-7
354536 Honda Civic S|
309043 MG Midget
203151 Honda Civic
123384 Ford Fiesta
209 Volkswagen Golf GTi
93964 Triumph Spitfire
473003 MG Midget
268801 Acura RSX-S

1 9:42 AM

25

25
18:58.535
24.8 miles
78.537 mph
0:05.928
1:41.389
80.174 mph

Best

Laps
11
11
11
11
11
11
11 *
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

42.319
142.784
:142.498
:41.522
:142.032
:41.389
43.154
:43.272
:43.787
:43.892
:43.296
144.344
44.447
:43.202
:45.608
:44.669
146.143
:48.132

11 :48.595

11 :49.499

10 1:51.656

10 1:52.504

10 1:59.325
# 5 2:13.467
# 1 2:21.249
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* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#81laps 1-10

Time Margin

0:05.928
0:20.160
0:20.275
0:20.630
0:21.369
0:24.436
0:28.448
0:31.687
0:32.434
0:34.493
0:40.293
0:45.203
0:46.060
0:46.356
0:49.725
1:02.707
1:17.080
1:34.243
1:36.883
1 laps
0:10.369
1:32.114
6 laps
10 laps
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Sponsor
Colletti Motorsports

Finish Line Autobody/Millersbu
Auto Innovations

Millersburg Tire Service/Shultz
100 Speed Driving Events
Dynomax Exhaust
kutneyautomotivemotorsports

Dead Horse Racing

V2 Motorsports
www.CERA.net

Honda Performance Developm
nameless brown forum
McCann Racing, M&K Motorsg
The Coney Island Diner
Kryderacing, Waltons Auto Par
Ohio Technical College, Kryde
Automotive Archeologists

FAST Racing/ Valvsys
tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICESNA

Ohio Technical College, Park !

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted:
Signed:

10:50 AM
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